

FILED
JUN 6 2012
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jun 06, 2012, 1:16 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 87215-5

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER,

Petitioner,

v.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

**REPLY TO CHICAGO TITLE'S ANSWER TO THE INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER'S PETITION FOR REVIEW**

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

JEAN WILKINSON, WSBA #15503
Senior Counsel
MARTA DELEON, WSBA #35779
Assistant Attorney General
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
360-664-9006

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. NEW ISSUES RAISED1

III. ARGUMENT WHY CHICAGO TITLE’S ADDITIONAL
GROUNDS FOR REVIEW SHOULD BE REJECTED2

 A. Enforcement Of A Properly Promulgated Rule, Pursuant
 To Constitutionally Delegated Authority, Is Not A
 “Significant Question Of Law Under The Constitution Of
 The State Of Washington”.3

 B. Disagreement With The Commissioner’s Interpretation
 Of A Properly Adopted Rule Is Not A Significant Issue
 Of Public Interest.4

IV. CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Barry & Barry, Inc., v. Dep't of Motor Vehicles,
81 Wn.2d 155, 500 P.2d 540 (1972)..... 3

Statutes

RCW 34.05.310 2, 3
RCW 34.05.395 2, 3
RCW 48.29.210 1
RCW 48.30.010 1, 2, 3, 5
RCW 48.30.010(2)..... 2, 3

Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 3
RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(2) 3
RAP 13.4(b)(3) 4
WAC 284-30-800..... passim
WAC 284-30-800(2)..... 5
